Eurex Clearing AG Weekly Summary of Rule Amendments No. 057-23 September 8, 2023

Pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(d), Eurex Clearing AG ("Eurex Clearing") submits this Weekly Notification of the following rule amendments issued during the week of September 4, 2023:

• Eurex Clearing Circular No. 057-23 (Sept. 7, 2023): Amendments to the Clearing Conditions and the FCM Regulations of Eurex Clearing AG. This circular provides proposed non-substantive amendments to Eurex Clearing's ESG Visibility Hub, which allows Clearing Members to voluntarily provide information online on their sustainability strategy. The proposed amendments effective October 2, 2023 add a new category, "ESG Products and Services," for Clearing Members to optionally display.

Copies of the above material is available at: <u>https://www.eurex.com/ec-en/find/circulars</u>. If you require any additional information, please contact the undersigned at (312) 544-1087.

Sincerely,

/s/ Eric Seinsheimer

By: Eric Seinsheimer

Title: US CCO, Eurex Clearing AG

Dated: September 8, 2023